
MEGAMIC ELECTRONICS PRTVATE LIMITED
C IN : U749001i.{2 0 1 5 FTC083 3 8.+

C21-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade \41v1.. K.R Road,
.Ja-yanagzr 7th Biock,. Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

1. Shareholders'funds
ia) Share capital
(b) Resen,e and surplus
{ci \{onerv received against share $,'ar-rants

Share application money pending allotment

llon-current liabilities
{a} Long-term borrou,ings
(b) Delerred tari liabilities (net)
(c, Otlter Lonpi term irabihtres
(cl) Long-term provisions

Current liabilities
[a) Short-term borrou,ilgs
(b) 'lrade payables

(i) Total outrstandings dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises

{ii} Total Outstardings rlues of creditors orher th.ut micro
enterprises and sma11 enterprises

{c) Other cuffeni liabilities
{d) Short-term provisions

1. Non-current assets
{a) Property Plalt & Equrpment

(il Tangible assets
(ii) Intangible assets
(iii) Capital u,ork-in-progress
(iv)lntangible assets under development

(b) Non-current in\restments
{c) Delerred ta-\ assets {net)
(d) I-ong-term loans anci advances
(e) Other non-current assets

Current assets
{?}) Current investments
(bi Inventories
{c) Trade receivables
id) Cash and cash ecluivalents

{e) Short-term loans and advances
{f) Other current assets

8.43,326
20.48,823

7.50,165

5.63.758
19.21,194
2.32,535

4,88.858
15,701

16.a77
5,5 i,770

22,40,OOO
59,55.922

43.214
3.21.254

2,00,50s
17,470

1.90,000

45,41.026
3,'29,232
5,21,927

.ying Notes Forming paft of Financial Statements
note No referred above ald lng Notes thereon, fom
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UEGAUIC r;Lpctnomcg PRIIIATE Lffi I?ED
CIN:U749O0KA2O 1 5PrcO83384

C21-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Jayanagar 7th Block,, Bengaluru, Kamataka 560070

Eltateecrit Of Profit And Los For Tbe Year Ended
(A11 amounts in (l

Particulars Note No 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
L Revenue from oper-ations
1[. Other income
III. Total revenue (I + III
fV. E::penses

Cost of materials consumed
Purchases of Stock -in-Trade
Changes in inventories
Emplo-1.ee Bene{its Expense
Finance Costs
Depreciation and amoftization Expense
Other expenses
?otal expenses

14
15

76
17

t8
19

8
)n

1,25..+9.10S
10.201

1,O4,!6,77'2
5A 2)3

1,25,59,310 I,OO,66,995

73,68,425
l22,4O,AAO)
52,71,225

77,579
95,.+82

23,36,267

3.1,53.329

34.73,093

48,,+83
18,31.235

L,29,tL,974 88,06,140
V. Profit/(Lossf before exceptional and extnordintry items and tu {III-IV|
Vi. Exceptional items
VII. Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tm (V-VI|
VI1I. Extraordinar-r. ltems
IX, Profit/(Loss| befo:e tu {VII-VIII}

X. Tu expense:
{1} Current tan
(2) Defered tu

XI. Proftt/(Loss) for the period from continuiag operatioas (I}(-X|

XIL Profit /ILrsst from discontinuing operations
X I I L Tari exper) se oI disconti n uin g opera r ions
XIV. Prolit/{loss) from Discontinuing cperations (after ru) (XII XIII)

XV, Profit {Lossl for the period {XI+ Xfy,

13,s2,6681

{3,52,6681

(3,52,5681

(22,O91)

13,3A,5771

{s,3o,s77)

12,6(),A55

12,60,855

12,6(),855

2,05,032
1,850

10,53,973

1O,53,973

KVI. Earnings per equity share:
Face Value per share
No. of shares

(1i Basic
(2) Diluted

10
r 00000

(3.31)
{3"3i}

1C

10000c
10.5.1

10.54
Accompanl,ing Notes Irorming part of Financial Statements 21
The noie No refened above and accompanying Notes thereon, fom an integral part of the Accounts

For and on behalf of

Vinod Sriniwasan
Managing Director
DIN:7291052

Place: Bangalore
Date: 28th AUB 2020

Subrmuyam !{aidu

F.or IIVJ & ASSOCIATES
Chc!ftered Accountents
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Partner
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Place: Bangalore
Date: 28th Aug 2020
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MEIGAIUIC TLEiCTROIilCS PRTVATE LIIIITED
CIN: U749O0KA2 0 1 5PTCO83 384

Czl-F., C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Jayanagx 7th Block,, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

Statement of charges in equity for the year ended 31st March 2O2O

Share Retained Revaluation
capital earnings sill";'- Total equity

Balance at lst April 2O18 10,00,000 (7,83,1 14) 2,t6,886

Changes in accounting policv

Restated balance 10,00,000 (7,83,i 14) 2,16,886

Changes in equity for the year 2O18-19

Issue of share capital
Dividends
Income for the year
Revaluation gain

10,53,973 10,53,973

Balance at 31st March 2O19 10,00,000 2,70,859 12,70,859

Changes in equity for 2O19-2O

lssue of share capital
Dividends
lncome for the year
Revaluation gain

(33A,5771 (3,30,s771

Balance at 3lst March 2A2A 10,o0,o00 {59,718} 9.40.282
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IiIEGAIIIC ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN: U7 4900 I(A20 1 5Prc08338 4

C21-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Jayanagar 7th Block,, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

Notes forming part of Balance Sheet
iA1l amounts in ()

1.) Share Caoital

* Note:
. The companA tns not reserued any shores for ksue under optiorts and contracts/ cont.mittnerLts for the sale oJ'

share s / disirLu e strne nt ;
. For the period of fiue gears i-rnmediotelg preceding th.e date as at uthictL the Balance Sheet is prepared:

A) The contpang has not made any allotment of fullg paid up equity slrures for tlrc follorLtittg:
1) ln pursuart to contract(s) taithout payment being receiued in cash.
2) By tuay of bonus shares
B) The compartg ltas not Ltought bach any shares duirtg the said peiod.

2.1 Reserves & Surolus

Particulars Note ltlo 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19

l.Share Capital
Aulhorized sirare capital
(1,00,OO0 shares ofRs.l0 trach)

Issued Share Capital
( 1,00,000 shares of Rs. 10 Each)

Subscribed and full-v Paid ttp
(1.O0,O00 shares ofRs.10 Each)

Subscribed and not full-v Paid up

Less: Calls unpaid
Add: Forfeited Shares

A
10,00,000

10,00,000

10,00.000

10,00,000

10,00,000

10,00,000

A. Share CaPital
Reconciliation of number of shares ou at &, end ofthe

Particulars

Outstaading as
at beginaing of
the Reportiag

Period

Allotment/(Buy
back| during the

perlod

Outstanding as
at ead ofthe

Reporting Period

Share Capital 1,00,000 1,00,000
1.OO,OOO l.OO,OOO

Details of share holding more than 57o Equity Shares in the

Name of the shareholders No ofshares Y" held as at
31-Mar-2O

o/o held as at
31-Mar.19

Mr. Vinod Srinivasan Pallakkara
Mr.Thyagalaj u SubramanYam Naidu
Sun trclison Infrastructure I.imited

24,500
24,500
51,000

24.SO",/t'

21.50o,'o
s 1.009.b

50",'i,

509/o

TOTAL 1,OO,OOO lOOo/o 100%

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19

Surplus/(Deficit) - Balance ir Statemert of Profit & I"oss
Opening Balance
Current year Profit/(Loss)

Closing Balant< e

2,70,859
(3,s0,s77)

(7,83,114)
10,53,973

l59.7La 2.70,459

#
*( aansatoreJtw
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}IEGAMIC ELE TROilICS PR.TVA?E LIMI?ED
CIN:U749OOKA20 I SPTC083384

C2l-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Jayanagar 7th Block,, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

Notes forming part of Balance Sheet
(A11 amounts in t)

3.1 Lonq Term Borrowinqs

4.) Deferred Tax Asset/Liability

5,) Trade Payables

6.1 Other Current tiabilities

7.1 Short Term Provisions

Patticulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Loans and advatces ftom reXated parties
Vinod Srinivasan Paliakkara
Su nedison Frivate Limited

18,50,000
32,O 1,O00

18,50,OO0

50,51,OOO 18,50,OOO

Particulars 31-Ma:-2O 31-Mar-19
IVDV as per Books
WDV as per 1T Act
Dilference
Def Tax (Assets)/ Liabilities

3thers:
Section 35D : Preliminary Expenses
Dis allorvances U/s sec a0 (a) (ia)

AJlowable as per sec a0(a)(ia)
Difference
Def Tax {Assets)/ Liabilities

Total Def Tax (Assets)/ Liabilities

5,04.559
4,73.$47

i11,512

2,1a,375
i,97,320

21,055
8,193

1,000
95,123

(95,423i

s,474

1,000

(1,0001

(2s,o7o) (26o1

(16,8771 5,2r4

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
i) Total outstandings dues of micro enterprises ar-rd small
:nterprises

'ii) Total Outstan.lings dues of creditors other tham micro
'nlcrprrses and small entprprises 8,43,326 5,63.758

4,43,326 5,63,758

Particulars 31-Mar-20 31-Mar-19
\dvance frorn Customers
lreditors lor Expenses
]tatutory Dues Payable

10,77.294
7,45,254
2,26,'275

5,34,200
11.,4'2,965
2,41,0'29

20,4A.823 L9,2t.L94

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Provision for Income ta-x FY 2018- 19

Director Remuneration Pavabie
lnterest Payable on Loan

6,80,344
69.821

2.32,535

7,50,165 2,32,s35
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UEGAHIC BLrcTRO{ICS PruVATE LIilITED

Uot6 fodrg part of tstuce Sh€et

vPhnt&E
Net t

o1.@.20I9

kq#tril
thor8h

D&Fsa1 31.03.2020
Lilc of

(scH rr)
31.03.:O]9 31.O3.2019 31.O3.2020

l.Te,dleM
lompute. & Accessodes

ruidture & Fktures

)frce Equipments

L,97,745

67,151

32,44O

1,1O,A56

L,12.462

1,57,949

3,Oa,641

1,40,013

1,9o,429

to

70,+99

14,6t4

LL,797

67,573

12,115

13,626

1,4,O72

26,730

25,423

1,27,246

52,537

20,643

1,70,569

1,53,283

1,65,006

TOTAL 2.94,416 3.4 1,567 6,79,O43 96,91 93,314 1,90,224 505 ]58

l- latarsible Ass€is

21,690 21,69O 10 3,424 2,168 5,949 11',A70 15,701

TO?& 21.690 21.690 3-420 2-168 5.949 17.aao 1 5_70 I
3,19,106 3,al,667 7,OO,773 1,OO,731 95,442 5,O4,559

1,45,651 1,11,765 2,97.416 so,s96 46,3ts 96,911 2,OO,505
2t.690 21.690 1.652 2.164 17.470

e.s *
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MEGAIVIIC ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN : U74900KA20 1 5PIC083384

C2l-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Jayalagar 7th Block,, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

Notes forming part ofBalance Sheet

9,1 Long Term Loans & Advances

{A11 amounts in t)

Particulars 3L-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Securitv Deposits
Secured, considered good
Rent Deposit 5,51,770 1,90,000

5,5L,77O 1,90,OOO

1O.) Inventorv

11.1 Trade Receivables

12,1 Cash and Cash F,qvivalents

13.) Short-term Loans and Advances

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Stock in Trade 22,40,OOO

22,40,OOO

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Outstandiag more than 6 months
Unsecured, considered good
Others
Unsecured, considered good

t4,87,984

44.67,938

15.77 ,131

30,66,595
59.55.922 45,84,026

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
e| Balaaces with banks
Kotak Mahind r a Bank-7 436
State Bank of India247A

b) Cash on haad
Cash on Hand

28,42t
14.793

1,79,069
1,50,163

43,2L4 3,29,232

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
TDS Receivable for F"Y 20I9-2A2O
TDS Receivable - FY 2018-19
Advance Tax - FY 2018-19
MAT Credit- FY 2018-19
Other Advances
Advance to Suppiiers
Prepaid Expenses

1,49,213

zz,ios

1,27,326
17,212

2,84,314
1,75,000

'27,503
3,000

12,800
19,310

3,21,254 5,2L,927

ffioR)
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MEGAUIC ELBCf,RONICS PRIVATE LIUITED
C21-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Jayanagar 7th Block,, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

CIN:U749OOKA2O 1 SPTCO83384
lYotes forming patt of statemert of Proflt aad Loss

(AI1 amounts in t)
14.1 Reveaue Fro:n Oaeratio:rs

15.1 Other Income

16.1 Purchases ofStock In Trade

17.1 Chanees in iaventories

18.1 Emplovee Benefit Expense

19.1 Fiaance Costs

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Sale ofproducts
Sale of Services

1,03,38,564
22,10,545

65,15,326
35,01,446

1,25,49,149 1.oo.16.172

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Discount received
interest received on IT Relund
\o longer Payable

10,201
354
460

49,409
10,201 50,223

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
lurchases
)irect Expenses

66,20,720
7,47,705

28,62,OL8

5,9 i,31 1

73,68,425 34,53,329

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Opening Stock of finished goods
Less: Closing Stock of finished goods 22,40,000

p2,4A,OOOI

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
Salaries & Wages
Contribution to Provident & Other Funds
Staffwelfare Expenses

51.36,417
17.237

1,20,571

33,39,100

1.33,993

52,74,225 34,73,O93

Particulars 31-frIar-2o 31-Mar-19
Interest on Loan (Suneclison Priuate Linfied) 77,579

77,579

ffi$ $
'\ -it.jr'
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MEGAMIC ELECTRONICS PRIVATE LIMITED
C21-A, C-Block, 2nd Floor, Brigade MM,, K.R Road,
Ja1'anagar 7th Biock,, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560070

CIN : U749001lA20 1 5PTC083384
Notes forming part of statement of Profit and Loss

(A1l amounts in {1

2O.) Other Expenses

Particulars 31-Mar-2O 31-Mar-19
App Development Charges
Bank Changes
Iioreign Exchange Gain/Loss
Office lt4 ainteneurcr:
Pavments to Auditors

- for Statutory Audit
for Taxation Matters

Postage & Courier Charges
Power ald Fuel
Printing and Stationary
Professional Fees
Raies & Tares
Rent
Subscription & Website maintenalce charges
Teiephone Charges
llavelling Expenses

12,086
1 1,230

2,44.909

65,000

r.31.793
42,643

5,616
2,73,200

72,343
4.50.132
2,25,984
t.63.976
6.3.+,357

30,9o.+

19,999

35,000
12,500
61,743
38,033

5,776
70,650
37,733
45,306
85,031
3 1,036
54,40 1

23,36,267 18,31,235


